PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Myeong-Seok KIM	08/13/2013
Jae-Hoon UHM	08/13/2013
Min-Sup PARK	08/13/2013
Hyoung-Jae SEO	08/13/2013
Kyoung-Tae MIN	08/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAELIM INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	36, Jongno 1-Gil, Jongno-Gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	110-732

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14000095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5184525600 Email: dcr@hrfmlaw.com Correspondent Name: Shahrokh Falati Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3826.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shahrokh Falati
	PATENT

Ш REEL: 031074 FRAME: 0924 502466602

Signature:	/Shahrokh Falati/
Date:	08/21/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=3826002_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=3826002_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=3826002_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=3826002_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031074 FRAME: 0925

Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Myeong-Seok KIM, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, r esiding at Techno Valley 12-Danji 1210-503, 119, Baeul 1-Ro, Yuseong-Gu, Daejeon, 305-792, Republic of Korea;

Jac-Hoon UHM, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at Daelim Dure APT. 103-801, 65, Gajeong-Ro, Yuseong-Gu, Daejeon, 305-720, Republic of Korea;

Min-Sup PARK, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at Expo APT. 403-702, 448, Expo-Ro, Yuseong-Gu, Daejeon, 305-761, Republic of Korea,

Hyoung-Jae SEO, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, r esiding at 106, Sinseongnam-Ro, Yuseong-Gu, Daejeon, 305-805, Republic of Korea, and

Kyoung-Tae MIN, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, r esiding at 106, Sinseongnam-Ro, Yuseong-Gu, Daejeon, 305-805, Republic of Korea

(collectively INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR PREPARING A GLYCOL MONO-TERTIARY-BUTYLETHER COMPOUND; and

WHEREAS, DAELIM INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., having offices at 36, Jongno 1-Gil, Jongno-gu, Seoul, 110-732, Republic of Korea, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which We hereby acknowledge, We, DAELIM INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., do hereby assign, transfer and set over to said DAELIM INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., it s successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications, including the right to claim priority to said applications, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said DAELIM INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., it s successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We and our heirs, representatives and successors, if any, will communicate to the said **DAELIM INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.**, it s successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

Docket No.

continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **DAELIM INDUSTRIAL CO.**, LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I bereur August, 2013.	nto set my hand and seal this 13_day of
Internal Contraction of the Cont	Myeong-Seok KIM
Witness	
Printed Name: Nam-Cheol PARK	
Residence Address: 1441 (quanties clos)	
- Geo-gr. Doejan, koren	
20/10	
Witness	
Printed Name: Jin-Young JUNG	
Residence Address 211-3 SM94M9- Peng	
Yusung-Epu, Doeseon, Korea	

Docket No. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of Jae-Hoon UHM Witness Printed Name: Nam-Cheol PARK Residence Address: 1442 Gww 190 - de 40 Witness Printed Name: Jin-Young JUNG Residence Address: 1/1-3 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 13 day of Min-Sup PARK Witness Printed Name: Nam-Cheol PARK Residence Address: [441] Witness Printed Name: Jin-Young JUNG

Residence Address: 1/1/2/ SinSUNJ (USUN - GU, 1) OE PON KO

	Docket No.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun	to set my hand and seal this 12 day of
<u>A 1914</u> , 2013.	
	1
	X Mr
/	***************************************
	Hyoung-Jac SEO
/ 1/h	
Witness	
Printed Name: Nam-Cheol PARK	
Residence Address: 144) County on - depag	
Geo-ga Doejeon Korea	
V AMERICAN	
ZNOW	
Witness	
Printed Name: Jin-Young JUNG	
Residence Address: 210 3 SmgWF-Dova	
YNSUR GU DAG JEDA LOVER	
THE PROPERTY AND INC. SAME FOR A SAME AND A	
	nto set my hand and seal this /3 day of
<u>Angust</u> , 2013.	
,	VAI SA SA
	VI A EN
	Kyoung-Tae MIN
	•
	•
Witness	•
Witness Drieted Name of Name Chapt RASY	•
Printed Name: Nam-Cheol PARK	
Printed Name: Nam-Cheol PARK Residence Address: (642) Gases has cheap	
Printed Name: Nam-Cheol PARK	
Printed Name: Nam-Cheol PARK Residence Address: (642) Gases has cheap	
Printed Name: Nam-Cheol PARK Residence Address: (64) Gases Jun Cheng	
Printed Name: Nam-Cheol PARK Residence Address: (64) Gases Jun Cheng	
Printed Name: Nam-Cheol PARK Residence Address: (641) Gares Jun Anna 180 - Jo Dae Fron Koven	
Printed Name: Nam-Cheol PARK Residence Address: (64) Gaves ha Acad Witness Printed Name: Jin-Young JUNG Residence Address: 217-5 SYRMIN ATM	
Printed Name: Nam-Cheol PARK Residence Address: (64) Gaves ha Acad Witness Printed Name: Jin-Young JUNG	
Printed Name: Nam-Cheol PARK Residence Address: (64) Gaves ha Acad Witness Printed Name: Jin-Young JUNG Residence Address: 217-5 SYRMIN ATM	